

In the pursuit of excellence...

## **Caledonia Community Schools**

Administrative Offices: 9753 Duncan Lake Ave., Caledonia, MI 49316 Telephone (616) 891-8185 - Fax (616) 891-9253 - www.calschools.org

## **CCS Hotspot Usage Agreement**

Caledonia Community Schools is providing you with this wireless hotspot to assist with your online learning activities. Wireless hotspots have limited data plans and the throughput speed may be reduced when the data cap is exceeded. The usability of the hotspot is dependent upon wireless coverage in your area and is not guaranteed by Caledonia Community Schools. By using the CCS provided wireless hotspot you agree to the following:

- I Will primarily use the hotspot device and service to access online learning activities provided by Caledonia Community Schools
- I Will Not put a password on the hotspot device
- I Will Not log onto a Google or any other Account on the hotspot device
- I Will Not install any apps or utilities on to the hotspot device
- I Will Not use the Hotspot for any streaming service other that what is assigned for online learning activities

## Where to locate the hotspot device in my home

- Walk around your house to determine where you get the best signal
- If possible set the hotspot device near an exterior window
- Keep the hotspot device plugged in and powered on at all times
- If you are able, keep a device connected to the hotspot at all times
- The hotspot device should be in close proximity to the Chromebooks connecting to it Note: If the hotspot is powered off or no device is connected, the hotspot service may turn off in which case you will need to turn it back on the next time you want to use it.

## **Enabling the Hotspot Service and Connecting to the Hotspot**

See instructions for the specific hotspot vendor you received

Note: For the hotspot device and service to work you must have sufficient wireless coverage at your location.

By using the Caledonia Community Schools provided Hotspot I agree to and will abide by these terms and conditions. I understand that the school district cannot guarantee adequate wireless coverage in my location. I understand that the Wireless Hotspot has a limited data plan and if the data cap is exceeded access speeds may be significantly reduced. I agree to return the Wireless Hotspot to the school district when no one in my household is participating in Caledonia Community Schools online learning activities.

I certify that I do not have access to high speed Internet access in my household and need and will use this wireless Hotspot for Caledonia Community Schools online learning activities. I understand and agree to the terms of this agreement.

(signature)	(date)